
HAROUGE OIL OPERATIONS 

 

  اله�وج للع�ل�ات ال�ف��ة 
 

1 
 

COMMERCIAL REGISTER NO. 17022 
P.O. BOX : 690 - TRIPOLI-LIBYA 
TEL: 3330081 Ex. 5043     
E-mail :Tender.Subcommittee@harouge.com 

 لجنة العطاءات الفرعية 
Tender Sub-
Committee 

 17022 التجاري  سجلال  رقم
  ليبيا /طرابلس -   690  .ب ص

  5043داخلي  3330081:  هاتف
     harouge.comTender.Subcommittee@ :بريد الكتروني

   
 

  										عرض  لتقديم دعـوة														

INVITATION TO BID 
 

    توريد صمامات الرفع بالغاز                  
  

VALVESSUPPLY OF GAS LIFT  

)2320/ 02( C-TS .No 
 

 

An	Open	Invitation	to	Tender	No	TS-C (02/2023)	

 
Supply Of Gas Lift Valves 

 
The Tender Sub-Committee at HOO Company is a joint 
operating company on behalf of National Oil Operation 
Libya and Suncor Oil (North Africa) GmbH, announcing an 
invitation to participate in tender no. TS-C	(02/2023).				For 
Companies that have the required legal and valid documents.	
 

   :DESCRIPTION OF THE PROJECTBRIEF  
    

 Location of the work  
 

Amal Field 
 

 General Brief Description of the work:  
 

Purchase & Supply of Gas Lift Valves at Amal Field 
 

 MR NO. (024133) 
 

 

in SOW mentioneds A 
 

 

To all companies, specializing in this field, who are 
competent and capable to execute this work and wish to 
participate in this tender, they are invited to collect the terms 
and specifications (Tender Documents) through their 
representative appearing in person. 
 

 

NOTE:  
 

Collecting of terms and specifications (Tender Documents), 
starting on: 
 
 

  

  )20/2023 (ع ف دع�ة مف��حة ل��ح ع�اء رق�
  

 

  توريد صمامات الرفع بالغاز 

  
ب تعلن   والمشتريات  الفرعية  العطاءات  للعمليات    شركةلجنة  الهروج 

مشاركة  النفطية تشغيل  شركة  ليبيا   وهي  للنفط  الوطنية  للمؤسسة 
ع  عن دعوة لطرح عطاء رقم    افريقيا)سانكور للنفط (شمال  وشركة  

خيص اللازمة  اللشركات المتخصصة وحاملي التر    )02/2023( ف
 .  النشاطهذا التي تمكنهم من مزاولة 

  

  :  ع) ال�'�وع   م&�%�ة ن#"ة
  م,ان الع�ل: 

 أمالل حق

 وصف م&�%� للع�ل : 
 ش�اء وت�ر89 ص�امات ال�فع 3الغاز 23قل أمال 

  ) 024133(  رق� ال�ل#�ة 
 
  

   م�ضح فى وصف الع�له� B�ا  
 

 

في هذا المجال والتي تأنس في    المتخصصة الشركات  كافةعلى  
نفسها القدرة والكفاءة على تنفيذ هذا العمل وترغب في المشاركة 

لإستلام اب  الشروط والمواصفاتكراسة  سحب  بهذا العطاء التقدم ل
 .   شر عن طريق مندوبيهمباالم
  
 

 :  ملاحظة

  
 - :  من يوم ابتداء المواصفات كراسة الشروط واستلام يتم  

  
 



HAROUGE OIL OPERATIONS 

 

  اله�وج للع�ل�ات ال�ف��ة 
 

2 
 

 

Sunday 12/02/2023 until Tuesday 14/02/2023  
 

From (9:30) am TO (12:00) pm. 
 

The terms and specifications (Tender Documents) can be 

collected from the secretary of the tender Committee office, 

fourth floor, room (444) at the company head office in 

Tripoli. Terms and Specifications (Tender Documents) will 

be provided according to the following criteria: 

 

1. Official letter addressed to HOO company’s 

      Chairman of Tender sub-Committee confirming the 

desire to participate in this Tender, via email to: 

 

Tender.subcommittee@harouge.com 

 
2. The Company representative must be authorized to 

collect the terms and specifications (Tender Documents) 

by an official letter issued by the company, signed, 

stamped, and indicating name and number of Tender. 

  
3. Provide a valid copy of the following documents: 

 
 Company License. 

 Commercial Registration. 

 Chamber of Commerce Registration Certificate.  

 Proof of Tax Payment Certificate. 

 Company Establishment Contract. 

 Company Article of Association. 

 Company main office address and its branches in Libya, 

telephone number and e-mail of the company. 

 

4. In case of no queries / inquiries are received from the 

bidder prior to bid submittal , this will be deemed mean 

that the bidder had studied the terms / specifications 

(tender documents), and found it clear from both 

technical & commercial aspects, therefore in case of any 

shortages and/or change in the submitted bid from what 

is contained in the terms and specifications (tender 

documents) it is considered ineligible, and shall be 

excluded from further considerations with no obligation 

to HOO to request any clarification from the bidder. 

 

  02/2023/ 14  الMلاثاء الى ی�م 12/02/2023 ال��افH  الاح8
  .  Rه�اً ) 12:00) صQاحاً الى الNاعة (9:30م) الNاعة (

 

و اس�لام  ی��     
ال��و م���    ال��اصفات��اسة  ل��ة أم�  س�   ��م
(ح ال�ا!ع  !ال#ور  الف�%$ة  ال�ئ$-ي    )444�ة  �الع'اءات  ال���ة  !�ق� 

وال��اصفات ��اسة  ت-ل$�  وس���    !'�ابل0   
�و
  ـال�   � ـــح-   ال��و
  : �ال$ةـــال
 

 ــ .1  كتـــاب إلـــى رئـــيس لجنـــة العطـــاءات الفرعيـــة هتوجيـ
ــة ن$ـــــــــــة  ــ�� 8$ــــــــ ــة ت9ــــــــ ــــ ــات ال�ف'$ــــ ــ�وج للع�ل$ــــــــ ــ��ة الهــــــــ !�ــــــــ

ــ#  ال��ــــــــــار�ة فــــــــــي الع'ــــــــــاء ـــــل عــــــــــ� ?�=ــــــــــ< ال9�=ــــــــ و=�ســـــ
 الأل�C�وني الأتي:

 

Tender.subcommittee@harouge.com 

 

 !-ــــــــــــ�IمHــــــــــــ�ل أن �Fــــــــــــ�ن ال��ــــــــــــ#وب عــــــــــــ� ال�ــــــــــــ��ة  .2
ــفات ــ�و
 وال��اصــــــــــــــ ــة ال�ــــــــــــــ ــ��#  ك�اســــــــــــــ !��جــــــــــــــــ� م-ــــــــــــــ

ــاً  ــا م��Hمــــــــ ــي ��Fلهــــــــ ــة ال�ــــــــ ــ� ال�هــــــــ ــادر عــــــــ ــ�ي صــــــــ ــــــ رســ
 ��H!ة��وم�ضح 8$ه أس� الع'اء ورق�ه. ال� 

  

  :سار=ة ال�فع�ل ئ< ال�ال$ةثاتق#�F ن-Hة ع� ال�  .3
  اولة الع�لSة مTرخ 

 �   ارV ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــل ال��ــــــــــــــــــــال-

  فة شهادة�الغ! #�  ال��ار=ةإثYات الق

 =9ي�ات ال-#اد ال]Yشهادة إث 

 ة��عق# تأس$0 ال� 

 ة��ال�[ام الأساسي لل� 

  ــا ــا بل�9$ــــــــــ ـــــــــــي وف�وعهــــــــــ ــ��ة ال�ئ$-ـ ــان ع�ــــــــــــ�ان ال�ــــــــــ ب$ــــــــــ
ــوأر  ــ# الألCقـــــــــــــ ــف وال9�=ـــــــــــــ ــاص �ام اله�اتـــــــــــــ ــي الHـــــــــــــ �ونـــــــــــــ

 . !ال���ة
 

لال  خــــــــــــــفي حال ع#م وج�د اV اس�ف-ارات م� مق#م الع�ض   .4
Fع�ي هaا  الع�وض   �F#تق الع�ض  ف��ة  مق#م  درس    !أن  ق# 

و لا  ةـــــــــــــــــــــك�اس  
له م�  ــــــــــ ــــوتع�   ال��اصفات ��و 9� واضIة 
فإنه في حال وج�د أV    هوعل$    ،  �ار=ةــــــــــــ�$ة وال�ــــــــــال�اح$ة الف

تغ  ق�Tر في  ــــــــــ ــــاو  ال�ق#م ع� ما ه� وارد  الع�ض  في   ��
و ة  ـــــــــــــــــــــــك�اس  
و=��   ال��اصفاتال��و مfهل   ��غ Fع�9� 
ل'ـــــــــــــــاس�9 الIاجة  دون  م�  ت�ض$حــعاده  مق ل�  #م ـــــم� 

 .  الع�ض
 

 

 

 



HAROUGE OIL OPERATIONS 

 

  اله�وج للع�ل�ات ال�ف��ة 
 

3 
 

5. Payment required for the collection of terms and 

specifications (tender documents) is (300 L.D) three 

hundred Libyan dinars in cash, or in form of a certified 

check in favor of HOO, not refundable. 
 
 

 Bids are to be submitted by hand to Harouge Oil 
Operations, El- Magarab Street, Ghanat Al-Arif, Tripoli, 
Libya, and Attention: Secretary of Tender Sub-
committee, 4th floor room (444). 

 
 Contractor's quotation shall be returned in the form 

mentioned above on or before middy of Thursday 
09/03/2023. 

 
 

Said bids are to be signed, completed in ink and presented in 
a sealed envelope / package. The envelope/package shall be 
clearly and conspicuously marked - Quotation for: 

 
 

  Supply of Gas Lift Valves – Amal Field 

 
Tender no TS-C (02/2023) 

 

 
 Within the sealed envelope / shall be three sealed 

envelopes: 

 

 Envelope (A) shall contain the technical  

                              sections of tender 

 Envelope (B) shall contain the commercial  

                            sections of tender with price. 
 Envelope (C) shall contain the commercial  

                            sections of tender without price. 

 

Writes the name of the project on each 

envelope –quotation for: 

  
 

     Supply of Gas Lift Valves – Amal Field 
 
 

 

Tender no TS-C (02/2023) 

 

Notes: 

 

Any company or contractor interested in participating in this 

tender is responsible for all costs involved. 

 

�اء  ــــــــــــــــ ــــدی�ار ل�9ي ���j ل�  ثلاثة مائةد.ل)    300دفع م9لغ ( .5
الع'اءال�و
 و �الك�اسة     صk في ش�ل  أو  نق#اً    ��اصفات 

للع�ل�مT#ق   اله�وج  ش��ة  لTالح  م-��جع   ��ات  ـــــــــغ
 . ال�ف'$ة

 
 

 #�ال- لع�اFة   #�!ال الع�وض  /ت-ل�  الع'اءات   ة  ل��ة  س�   ��  أم
اله�وج  )  444(رق�  ال�ا!ع ح��ة  !ال#ور    الف�%$ة  للع�ل$ات  !���ة 

 .  ل�9$ا / ?�ابل0 –ي ج�ة الع�=ف - ال�ف'$ة شارع ال�غارnة

 

  (Tال�قاول ع�وض  لاس�لام  م�ع8  الMان�ة  آخ�  الNـــــاعة   ق#ـــل 

   م . 09/03/2023 اف�H ال� ال&��RZه� ی�م  م) ع'ــــــ�
 

 

على أن ت�Cن الع�وض ال���aرة م�قعة !ال9I� وتق#م في م[ار=r مغلقة 
  :  ال�[�وفو=��� على 

 

  حقل أمال  –توريد صمامات الرفع بالغاز 
  

  

 ) 02/2023  (ع ف عطاء رقم

      
  ي \,�ن ه�اكNم_ار9`  ثلاثةفي داخل ال�_�وف ال�ئ�

 : مغلقة 3ال'�ع الاح�� مقN�ة Bالأتي
 

 الع�ض الف�يوc��29 على :   �ف "أ"ــــال_ 

 الع�ض ال�eارc ال�Nع� وc��29 على :  "بال_�ف " 

 ال�Nع�   الغ�T  الع�ض ال�eارc وc��29 على    :  "جال_�ف" 
 

  : �وفـــــوf�,9 اس� ال�'�وع على Bل م_

  

  حقل أمال  –توريد صمامات الرفع بالغاز 
  
  

  ) 02/2023( ع ف عطاء رقم
  

  

 

     :ملاح_ة
  
  

أن ��Fن مق#م الع�ض م-�uلاً م-�uل$ة تامة ع� ج�$ع ال�فقات ال��علقة 
  !إع#اد ع�ضه .

 



HAROUGE OIL OPERATIONS 

 

  اله�وج للع�ل�ات ال�ف��ة 
 

4 
 

 

If you have any questions, please contact the sub-tender 

committee via:  

 

Phone no. : 00218-21-3330081            EXT: 5043   

 

Email to: - 

 Tender.Subcommittee@harouge.com   
 

  
 V%$ةلأ�ة الع'اءات الف��  : على اس�ف-ار ی�جي الاتTال بل

  
     5043    داخلي                  3330081-21-00218 رقم الهاتف 

  
 :ب�=# ال�C�وني 

 Tender.Subcommittee@harouge.com 

 

  
 


